
1270 VALENCIA ST.

McALINDON'S AUTO REPAIR

(415) 282-2200
SAN FRANCISCO. CA.

591

TURK BLVD—Contd
Z733 GeorgnoD (Urry M 762«899
Z735 Boykin P 668-1792

2739 De Mutim Row V Mra ®
7624280

2741 Paum Nick
2746*KahmkhAii M 221-2906

2747 StaoMl PauJ 387^40
CHABOT TER INTERSECTS

2S00 t'oivenity Of Sac Frascuco (Lone
Mt Camptu) 66ft«600

New Life Commimity Church
2801 Apartmeots

101 OTaneU Kathleen F 38ft«324
102 GaKoyne J 38&65M
103*Murphy D J 762-5896
104 Poozi C
105 Gmdy J K 66»«567
106 Anton Annette M
201 PitxgeraJd Olga
202 No Return
203 Hiroee Mako 7624675
20* Marker Ruth E 761-7167

205 Milestone D 387-0071

206 Sullivan N M 387-4612
301 Manami Alf

302 Seidman G
303 Benke Judy
304 Barron John
305 Zapf Mich] 387-5628
906 Acker D 66^4334

3821 MUford-Smith Gordon M ®
761-0198

2827 Roan Dominic A @ 221-6033
2829 Snitkoff I

2833 Leland Lola P ® 386-4526
2835 Kaufman Irene 221-9283

2839 Foge Margt M
2841 Frey Marguerite Mre 386-5546

2845 Wertheuner Judie 668-6935
2847*Newman Edw M 387-4632
TEMESCAL TER INTERSECTS

2851 Friedling Claire Mra ® 221-1089

2853 Remke A 386-9003

2859 Beming Beatrice 221-8411

2861 Gotfrid Ida 221-6131

2866 Glick Michl B ® 668-2865

2867 Rogera Hazel 751 7870
2871 Williama ALda L ® €68-8697
2877 San Frandaco Boya' Home

7524262

2883 Lee Fat Gee ® 7624466
2885 No Retun

IBS

PARKER AV INTERSECTS
2900 Mannu Emile ® 221-0463
2902*Mamn Madie 386-7372
2920 Foley Florence M 221-3318

2922 Quni Edw B 762-1734

2940 Ert Herbert B 66*^834
2942 Cutler Horence Mra ® 221-1009
2944 Gaflbey Alma Mn 751-8943

2»46*Sihrer Raymond
BEAUMONT ST INTERSECTS

2990 Apartments
1 Wang DoUy 761-0126

2 Capuano Marie V 752^9691

3 Amad Phyllia 668-4123
4 Lebovich L 221-7252
5 Saval Prank 6680418
6 Urtula Dalmacio Jr 761-6646
7 Haing W 221-1283

8 Koftnan Midkail 668-1387
9*Horwiti Scott M 66^^694

STANYAN ST I>rrERSECTS
3001 Suyeyasu Toahiko Mra ® 221-7131
3006 Zemel Sadie Mra 221-9106
3008 Lanmer Bee 387-0785

3010 Vacant
3012 Munter Bemhard ®
301S Schuler Henry R @ 762-4813
3023 Lue Wm 38^4001
3030 Apartments

l*Spiropouloa Ramona
2 Tanaka Haruye 38&09G0
3 Mc Carron Matthew J 762-1210

4 No Return
5 Altenberg A 6680781
6*Bemavage Michl 38&8466
7 Huynh My H 386*441
8 Nguyen Evelen

3033 Apartments
l*Gome8 Hondo
2 Bdiwa Keiichi 752-1545

3 Smith David F 668-7523
4*Chaaban Omar 386-2854

3097 Schmidt Helen L Mra 7520436
3039 No Return
3041 Kubel Joseph ® 221-6760
3043 No Return
3047 Nichols Angelo @
ROSSI AV INTERSECTS

3060*Washington Jan 668-1127
3062 Duckworth David 762-1677
3053 Apartments

l*LakiQ D 387-6661

2*Ethehdge K M 387-8149
3 Mathe* Mary F 221-9697
4*Keith D
5 Woodward Marrion 387-1306

6*BockeTt S
7 Flippin Ksth Mn 386-7134

3058 StaMer James R 386-1364
3060 MaxweU Roas R 762-9166
3066 Mallamo Joan 387-2022
3066 No Return
3067 Hwang Peter 387-9712
3068 Mar Medlody 752-5242
3071 Duggan Marie V Mn @ 762-1060
3077 Tamblyn Thoe A 668-6511
3079*Hiecht Kath A 387-8177
3083 Fhekle R H 752-2135
3085 No Return
3089*Gregory Morgan 762-9953
3090 WaUace Michl K
3091 Oregon,- Howartl Jr 221-1683
3095 Graf Jov
3097 Button Lawrence @ 387-7231
WILLARD ST INTERSECTS

3100 Lee Pung Moo @ 2211813
3106 CavaUero Melvin P ® 751-0649
3112 Chan Albert S L ® 387-0252
3118 Atwood Kenneth D @ 751-6602

3119 HaU Robt K ® 387-6247
3121 Decker P H 387-2168
3124 CanDlIon Maurice D 752-3639
3126 Apartments

l*Haiae Margt 751-6060
2*SaUaberry R 221-5703
3 Nakamura Tadashi 387-3151
4 No Return
6*Sega] J 387-4424

7*Gonda Y G 221-0563
8*FukuyBma David C 761-4362
9 Sili Mega 668-7408
to Diaz
ll*Uuniboe Mike 386-2278
12*George H
U*Thoniton E
16*Hidayat Agustina 6684362
16 BiU Henry I 751-4294
17*ConrBd R

3126*Partrige Richd
3130 Marino Pablo 751-6044
3136 Corkery John ® 386^050
3138*Corkery ComeliuB 38&6203
3Mlf Pnce Rodney N 387-1961
3l4lr Ramirez Julio A 752-2843
3143f Bergs Anna Mn 3864627
3l43r Talbert Peter

3144 No Return
3146f*BlakeweU J
3146r*Digiorgio C
3147f Henera Kim
3147r Lim Kwong
3148 No Return
3149 Murphy Mathew 6684592
3150 No Return
315If Bhlsely TreUa N 221-0965
3I5lr Griffin Mark F 387-1367
3163 Dieu C
3155 Apartments

1 Flores Brigida 7520283
2 Prantil Richd 386-1721

3 Yamamoto Nashi
4 Riesenberg M
6 Avemali Michl 752-7226
6 Karganilla Leo 2214124

3166 Wentzei Davtd 7514365
3161 Maundo Ann Mra ® 221-6618

Rear Sansano Bob
3162 Landsman Louis @ 221-2863

3162a Gardner Gerry 762-7799
Apartments

1 Giunawan P
2 Loxenberg
3*Amezcua E
4*Poon T

3L73 Suguitan Geo ® 7614781
3174 Apartments

1 Consigti M 3874153
2 Hall Vivian G Mn 7524006
3 Cochran R
4 Koe C 668-7120

5 Wolfsoo Susan 752^)216

3175 Kosman Geo
3181 Vacant
3182 Lawrence Robin 386-4398

3184 Kubo Sadao 668-2655

3186 Vacant
3188 No Return

TURK 9T -FROM JUNCTION OF
MARKET AND MASON ST WEST
1 NORTH OP GOLDEN GATE AV

ZIP CODE 94102

2 Main Stem The restr 7764330
16 Oxford Motor Hotel 775-4600

OifortJ Hotel Parking 776-0067

34 New Dalt Hotel (Dlz Mortgage Co)

474-7712

*CaIlahan Frank
42 Andrew's Tailor Shop 6730617
45 Ho's Cuisine Restaurant & Bar

tavern 474-4331

48 Mc Donald's Book Shop 673-2236

50 Winston Arms Hotel 771-1190

Patel Andy ®
52 City Books adult bookstore 928^666
53 New Palace Theatre 441-9130

62 Shucri Grocery 4 Liquore 441-0327

64 Sixty-Four Turk Hotel 886-9746

66 Turk Street News Inc books
886-2040

74 Dahlia The hotel 885-9756

Patel Navmt ® 771-0527

76 Porter Wm A comi photog 8854840
80 Gaiety Theatre 673-2577

84 San Frandsco Film Den (Arcade)

90 San Francisco Film Den 441-5349

94 Royal Cafe 776-7415

98 Twenty One Club The tavern

771-9655

TAYLOR ST INTERSECTS
106 Turk Street Follies 441-9381

116 Grand Parking Lot

116 Youth Hoetel Centrale 346-7835

120 Pleasure Palace adult book store

88fr«380
124 Camelot Hotel 928-9789

Pate) Khandu 885-2076

L26 Golden Star Market gro 88&O660

132 Bulldog Baths bathhouse 776-5611

133 Queen Marys Pub tavern 441-2922

136 Blue & Gold cocktail lounge

928-9651

137 Chinatown Marketing Co 8850999
140 Boston Hotel 771-3802

Patel Arvindkumer G 7714802
141 G & G Novelty Co
143 Gamez Francisco 6734642
145 Yemenese Benevolent Aam

77ft8088
149 Vacant

160 Cough Auto Repair 441-4026

151 Vacant
165 Kingforae Apartments 441-1696

104*Bennett Jamea
105 Vacant
106 Burke Bob 771-9090

107 Doss W 7764945
108 Welch Dick 928-2235

109*He*bett Mary E
201 De Cenzie Helens Mra 673^9680

202 Flagg Peggy

203 HoweU Helen
204*Souvathams Somsy 474-3364
205 Whitman Louie 7764436
206*Chan Than
207*Finne8on Patrick
208*Mumper Dominador
209*Cemy Theresa
301*Ortman C
302*Porter Ray
303*Heroux Bella
304 Fontelar Emmanuel 474-4859
305 Parades Robt
306*Cabeza Anacleto 77fr4880
307 No Return
308*Chanhone Pheng
309 Viaser Marietta J 771-6323
401*Villaro«a 0«;ar
402*Xaykosy Leunata
403* Hall Linda

404*Hung Tranvan
405*Tam Nguyen
406*Lyons Susan
407 Logo Pilar

408*Herman Gary
409*PhommavongBay Sip Hai

441-5849

501 Vacant
502 Vacant
503 Vacant
504 Borromeo Emilio 6734671
505 Botelho Wm 885-1990

606*ChannHry Chea 8854243
507*Miller Paul
S08*Bero8il Apolonio
509*Sad]er Terry
601 Pavloff Robt 885-4481
602*Puay Keopaseuth 67^4695
603*Hwai Eap
604*Haywood Edw
605*Moses Idaual
606*Nln Thong
607*Phong Savanh Phiang 922-1132
608*Phonth Avong Sourya
609*Stark Wayne

161 Kremer'B Ed Folk Showplace
theatre 776-3444

162 Sound Of Music Theatre Lounge
885-9616

166 El Create Apartments 9284496
101*Mc Innis Twila
201*BIewett Vight 9284496
202 Wells DorT>thy 771-5569
203 Kovak Andrew 6734117
204 Allen John H
301 Evans Joe

302*Lee Joanna 776-7668

303 Pickens John
304 Nikels Ernest
401 Jensen Harold
402 Vacant
403*Mc Innes Ken 7714275
404 Cobum Frank
501*Yee Jow 474-1243

502 Graves Duane
603*CampbelI Mary
504 Lamb Mary
601 Hflkl Eleanor Mra 776-*855

602 Mcenany Leo
603 Wantland Jack
604 Chan Lance

166 Helen Hotel 6734391
*De8ai Sila

168 Park & Lock coin opr
170 Yee Sing Chong laundry 775-7244

172 No Return

174 Apartments
201 Martinez Enrique 673-9717
202 BUckbum Saribel A 47+4378
203 Paulson Marc
204 Townsend Robt D 4744829
301 AUen Robt S
302 Smith Cath A Mra
303 Oszmianski E 673-2696

304 Hamilton Douglas 771-3044

401 Cummo Vincent 885-1803

402 Kaplan E 7764927
403 Archuleta Carole L Mra
404 Thompson Clarence
501 Murphy Clare Mra 7754214
502 Fezler James 8854697
603 Paddock Wm
504*CujiQingham Joseph

176 Turk Street Garage 885-3080

Taylor Automotive Service 673-1560

R&D Aulocraft Garage 771-0244

180 Antonia Manor Residence 771-2446

White Marcelline

185 J & J Parking Systems 992-7477

198 Antonia Manor Residence {Sitting

Room)

639

JONES ST INTERSECTS
201 J & J Parking Systems 673-6869

218 Skelly Keith 982-7396

218a Nixon R^t H 771-7424

220 Coral Sea tavern 4744836

225 Vacant
230 Savoy Self Service Parking
233 Wo Wo Kamp 7754207
240 Salvation Army Turk Street Center

The 928-7078

242 Bndgeway Project hotel 771-7640
Van Geef D L
Project Bndgeway social rehab

center 4414277
256 Automotive Technicians auto repr

6734710
270 El Cerrito Apartments 771-7330

105 El Cerrito Apartments (Ofc)

771-7330

106 Woodcock Nancy
t07*Srykhanyay Chinh
108 MofTeo D
109 Vacant
201*CheH Kim
202 Hong Van Uu
203 Resales Dorothy
204*Bradshaw John
206 Hasanion Lourdes T
206 Vacant
207 Hoang Cuong Chan 77M309
208 SayaMn Khsmkong 771-9827

209 Briggs Veimn M 4414819

301 Saing An 7764110
302 Veray Ladella
303 Ouan Hoa Chuc 6864172
304 Vacant
305 Phan Ky Son 775-1227
306 Estiva Ernie
307 Lorenzo Lillie 9284082
308 Anabu Martin P 441-8899
309*Voong N
401 •French Paul
402 Vacant

403 Giang Ouynth 673-1062
404 Phung Kiet Linh 885-0244
405 Truong Huan U 776-4647
406 Andrews Lewis M
407 Vuong Chung 7760789
406*Huynh Muoi
409 Vacant
501*Banning C
502 Vacant
503 No Return
504*Tebo L
505*Uc V
506 Westerhofr Jack
507 Lewis Henry
508*Tayamo P
509 Vacant

601 Magana Miguel 6734433
602 Vacant
603 Chung Tran 771-8039
604*Rabara J 7714291
605 Hoang Tai Ngoc 7764986
606 Vacant
607 Dang Xiem 9284163
608 Tran To Ha
609 Dietrich Geo J 4740649
701*Phanthabandith Noukeo
702 Ngo Chi Thanh 771-7556
704*Everaon Jack
706*Gregory Corrime
707*Ramirez Robt
708*Nhin H
709*Ho8 Pham 775-1451

801 Cano Refugio I 771-9449
802 Johnaon Pat 673-9724
803*CiBneroz P
804*Serr8no S
805*Hoang L
806 Loveloa T
807*Le H 441-8929
80e*Balunsat P
809 Garrison Virgil

90I*Price Enc
902*Chuong V
903 Vacant

904 Vacant
905*Medina Jose
906*Wing Cathy
907 Vacant

908*Dia£ J
909*Tang H
100I*Empey Cindy
1002 Vacant
1003*XayBsene N
1004 Viek Dealous B 771-4281

1005*Lau Minh Thai
1006*Vazques Anne
1007 Gonzales Joseph E
1008 Hernandez Bias M
1009 Vacant

272 Laundromat coin operated Indry

275 King Edwards Apartments 771-8444
101 Moore Uay 4744847
102 No Return
105 Ball Geo
106 No Return
107*Brown Robt
108 Lafaro Dora
109*Young Cassandra G
110 Blakely G Robt 928-2744
lU*HBro Rudy
112 Loc Man
201 No Return

202 Cunningham Rose Mra
203*Wilson FeUda
204*Hart Kathy
205 Post Frank
206 Ponda Ruby
207*Souvannaaane Dene 776-1087
208 Vera Marta
209*Leutnpha Ly
210*Abemethy Jason 7764126
211*Cu Phan Vay 771-1762

212*Dietz Thoa
301*Poirier Robt
302*Vo Xa Van
304 Nolan James
303 Hollingwolf Jesus
305*Tran Anh Hoang
306*Outhavong Phae
307*Sysopha Praphat
308 Wilson Walter 441-1138
309*Nowak Valerie

310 Moseley Gyde 776-3980
311*Parker Carol 474-4612
3l2*Meouh Chu
401*Yom Chhith

402 Alarcon Christine 776-4581

403 Suarez Rene 771-1787

404 Vacant
405 Hall Donald 9284304
406 Simmons Eva
407 Vacant
406 Conkle Howard D
409 Patel Ashok 4740423
410 Ellis Dennis
41

1

Hartmann Martha
412 Bennett Ronald M 441-3780
501 Vacant

602*Voong Nmh Coong 885-1859
503*Mitchell Ester 441-0694

504 Maksong
505*Rice John 771-7754

506 Vacant
507 Vacant
508 Medina Joae

609*Fok Tan Tew 776-2219

510 Piccarello Dorthy 7714684
511 Ponayda Khien 7764127
512 Vacant

281 American Postal Service System
mail receiving serv 441-9120

283 Vacant
285 Padre Apartments 775-3306

201 Axon Nancy 7754323
202*Qiulato M
203 Calingo Proceso D 4414126
204 Wong ThoB 7764306
206 Martinez Angel 673-8895
206 Pastrana Thos
207 Pascua Gerardo C 67^4620
208 Swingles Dolores
301 Medina Tessie
302 Hernandez Josephine
303 Santiago S
304*Mitchell J 4744267
305 Mens Washington C 4744313
306 Menesea Silvino 441-4996
307 Pangilinan Mary 771-2904

308 Cadyona Evelyn
401 Lobo Zosimo 441-1966
402 Uzaro Fernando 886-2962
403 Chapin Helen Mra 4744804
404 Limijoco Clarita 7714168
405 Smith Owen 8854798
406 KJuge Fredk R 771-0835
407 Azanan Georgette 9284317
408 MiUheU Frank
601 Cahir Allan Wl-6379
602 Mahk Geo
503 Royer Rosemary 7764074
504 Segovia Richd
506 Lavarans B
606 Mariano Marcelino
507CuenCO Frankie

508 Pantaleon EmiUo 9284687
601 Crui Haviano Jr 776-9741
602 Powera Wm H 7764601
603 Glasgow JuaniU 771-9912

604 Manzano Gloria 7764284
605 Cariwn John D 4744632
606 Dunlop Lucy T 92»0171
607*Hufana Luz 92»4337
608 Amable Ireneo G 441-4303

288 Peerless General Supply 673-2348
289 Watkin's Second Hand Store

775-2959

292 Vacant
294 Rodney's reatr 776-7788
299 John's Coffee Shop 6730678
LEAVENWORTH ST INTERSECTS

300 Maryland Market gro 6734800
301 Kokpit tavern 776-3260

306 Turk Street Qeanera & Laundry
7764867

308 Apartments
l*Nvong Nguyen
2*Phal Thai Co
3 Mc Donald Louis

4*Hoathi Thai
5 Vacant
6*Nho Trsng Quang
7*Tri Nguyen T
8 Vacant
9*Ying Fat Chhay
10 WilUams Tommy
11 Vacant

12*Hoa Nguyen The
13*Tho Tran
14*Qum Uy Hok
15*Tran Sung K
16*Seo Chung
17*Phoumy Ly
18*Ngo Heng Kim
19 Vacant

20*Nhan Nguyen
311 Young Men's Christian Aasn

(Children's Center) 885-0460
316 Le Grande Apartments

I Patel Nazinoai

2*Razzak Shaikh A
3*Bhakta Dhir^jbhai M 474-1346
4 Gohel Aninidh 885-4876

5 Patel Raghnattxji

6 Kahn Muhammad 928-6343
7 Ocsmpo Jaime L
B Hudson Wm
9*Patel Viresh

10*Dommck John 6734576
II Gohr James
12 Dels Trinite James
14 Vacant
15 Chong Quang-Ly

318 Speed Queen Launderette
320 Three Twenty Turk Apartments

100 Boehm Geo
101*Youngman Lawreoance M

771-9251

102 Vacant

103 Godfrey G
104 Vacant
105 Dodson Emary
106 Fisher John 7712674

107*Dettling Josephine
108 Mc Cauley Rei 441-2167
201 O'Doley Michl 92*4267
202 Todd David

203*Vanheese Richd
204 Crutrhlow Wayone
206 Taylor Wm P 4414406
206*Ferguson Paul

207 Boules Geo T 7714018
208*Florence P
301 Smith Carl
302* Bessette Chnstopher
303 Bache Robt
304 Hill Adnan
305 De Rohard Man 67»4468
306 Baranski Geo
307*Anderson Grover
30e*Casanta Robt
401 Scott Charles
402 Barton Bernard O 474-2331

403*BarT Jamea
404*Johnson Robt
406*VBles Mary
406 Preston Robt

407*Manl8nde O
408*Alvardo Wm
501 Beer Mildred
502*LinU Jerry

603 Mc Cann M
604 Chnstenson Neil 928-2747

606 Donhue Michl
606 King Helen E 771-8772

607*Sari Saml
608*Hofrmeister James
601*Detossantoa Fehpc

IB

-Tl


